Bulletin 1497
Control Circuit Transformers
8-41
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Product Selection
0
1

www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Product Overview/Catalog Number Explanation
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Cat. No. 1497-B-HXJX-3-N
Control Circuit Transformer, 3-
pole
Fuse Block with Optional
Cat. No. 1491-R150 Fuse Cover
Cat. No. 1497-C-BASX-0-N
Control Circuit Transformer,
Non-Fused
Bulletin 1497 — Global Control Circuit Transformers
Bulletin 1497 Global Control Circuit Transformers are designed to
reduce supply voltages to control circuits. The complete line of
transformers is available with optional factory-installed or panel-mount
primary and secondary fuse block. A dual primary and secondary fuse
block is pre-wired and mounted on top of the transformer up to
500VA.
� 63…2000VA
� Single, dual, and multi-tap primary voltages
� Single phase
� EN 60-529 finger-safe protection
� RoHS compliant
Table of Contents
Product Selection ...... 8-40
Approximate
Dimensions................... 8-44
Accessories.................. 8-68
Standards Compliance
UL 5085-1, UL 5085-2
EN61558
CSA C22.2 No. 66.1
Certifications
cULus Listed (File No. E52057;
Guide No. XPTQ, XPTQ7)
CE
Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 1497 Multi-Tap Transformers
1497 – A – M1 – 3 – N
a b c d
a
VA Rating
Code Description [VA]
A 63
B 80
C 130
D 200
E 250
F 350
G 500
H 750
J 800
K 1000
L 1600
M 2000
b
Primary and Secondary Voltage
Code Primary Secondary
M1 240V, 208V 120V (60 Hz)
M2 240V, 208V 24V (60 Hz)
M3 240V, 208V 24V, 120V (60 Hz)
M4 415V, 400V, 380V 115X230V (50 Hz)
M5 415V, 400V, 380V 24V (50 Hz)
c
Fuse Block Options§
Code Block Options
0 0 Primary, 0 Secondary
1 0 Primary, 1 Secondary
2 2 Primary, 0 Secondary
3 2 Primary, 1 Secondary
d
Factory Installed Options
Code Description
N No Fusing, No Cover
a
VA Rating
Code Description [VA]
A 63
B 80
C 130
D 200
E 250
F 350
G 500
H 750
J 800
K 1000
L 1600
M 2000
b
Primary and Secondary Voltage
Code Primary Secondary
HX 208V (60 Hz) —
AX 240V (60 Hz),
220V (50 Hz) —
BA� 240X480V (60 Hz),
220X440V (50 Hz) —
CX�
600V (60 Hz),
550V (50 Hz) —
DX‡ — 120V (60 Hz)
JX — 24V (60 Hz)
SX — 120V (60 Hz),
110V (50Hz)
JK — 24V (50 Hz),
26V (60 Hz)
c